



6th Annual - Kids / Tweens / Teens GF Halloween Party



October 27th (Saturday)
5:00pm - 7:30pm
The First Presbyterian Church
26165 Farmington Rd
Farmington Hills, MI 48334



Members: Free Guests: \$10/Family

CANDY MUST BE GLUTEN FREE & FREE of Peanut Ingredients!!

There is a Candy Guide listed on the backside of this flyer. However, PLEASE still check the ingredients and warnings. If there is a gluten or wheat warning on the label please do not bring it. Look for candy that is marked Gluten Free. If the candy is not marked gluten free, please call the company to be sure. If one size of a candy product is GF, that doesn't mean all sizes are GF. Some kids deal with multiple food intolerances/allergies - it is recommended that you bring a variety of candy for the kids to choose from.

Spooky Details:

5:00pm: Arrive to set up your car, register and have your candy approved.

5:30pm - 6:00pm: Trunk or Treat for Gluten Free Candy. In order to participate, parents, please plan to bring your vehicle and hand out gluten free candy that you bring. All candy MUST be Gluten Free & Free of Peanut Ingredients. (See reverse side for candy guide - however, if the candy is not labeled GF on the package, please call the company to be sure that what you are bringing is GF). **Please consider decorating your car - this isn't required, but does add to the fun!**

6:00pm-7:30pm: Dinner, Games, Activities - FUN!!!

RSVP by October 14th: www.SignUpGenius.com/go/508084EA9A72EA0FE3-6thannual

Questions? Contact Christine Schwartz @ tccsgkids@gmail.com

Candy Suggestion Guide* (this is not a guarantee that the item is GF & Nut free – read the label)

Hershey's Chocolate (800-468-1714)

Hershey's Kisses (Milk Chocolate)

Hershey's Hugs Candy

Hershey's Kisses Milk Chocolate Filled with:

Cherry Cordial Crème

Vanilla Crème

Mint Truffle

Hershey's Kisses Pumpkin Spice Flavored Candies

Hershey's Kisses Deluxe Chocolates

Hershey's Nuggets Milk Chocolates

Hershey's Milk Chocolate Bar (1.55 oz. ONLY)

Hershey's Milk Duds – ALL

Rolo Caramels in Milk Chocolate (All EXCEPT Minis)

York Peppermint Patties (All EXCEPT York Pieces

Candy, York Minis and York Shapes (5 oz.)

Nestle / Wonka (800-225-2270)

Sno-Caps

Raisinets

Laffy Taffy

Lik-M-Aid Fun Dip

Wonka Pixy Stix

Tootsie Roll Industries (773-838-3400)

From the Tootsie Roll Website: "At this time, all of our confections are gluten free. We do not use wheat, barley, rye, oats, triticale, spelt or any of their components and that includes our dusting on our conveyor belts. We do use corn and soy products in the manufacturing of our products. At this time, all of our confections are completely peanut, tree nut and nut product free. We have no peanut or tree nut products in any of our facilities."

Jelly Belly Candy (800-522-3267)

From the Jelly Belly website: "Jelly Belly beans are gluten free, peanut free, dairy free, fat free and vegetarian friendly."

Just Born Confections (888-645-3453)

Probably best to call. They are updating their labeling.

PEEPS

Mike and Ike Berry Blast, Assorted Fruits, Originals and Zours

Smarties

From the Smarties website: "Smarties® and our entire line of products are gluten free. If the UPC number on the packaging begins with "0 11206", you can be assured that it is manufactured in a facility that is gluten-free and safe to eat if you have Celiac Disease. All Smarties® products are free from peanuts, tree nuts (e.g. almonds, walnuts, pecans), shellfish, fish, milk, eggs, soybean and wheat. If the UPC number on the packaging begins with "0 11206", you can be assured that it is manufactured in a peanut-free facility as well."

Wrigley (800-974-4539)

Skittles

Starburst

Miscellaneous:

Gimbal's Candy (888-841-9373)

From Gimbal's website: "Gimbal's candies are peanut-free, tree nut-free, gluten-free, dairy-free, soy-free and egg-free."

Surf Sweets (800-680-1896)

Yum Earth Organics

Please READ the labels. If there are warnings for Wheat/Gluten, please do not purchase. If the product does not say Gluten Free specifically, please call the company to ensure that the version/size that you have is, in fact, Gluten Free. Please do not buy an item that lists peanuts in the ingredients. You do NOT have to buy something on this list. You can find other GF and "free of peanut ingredients" options if you'd like.